1-Needie, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machins with

Automatic Thread Trimmer
(2-pitch dial, needle thread clamp and 5mm short-thread remaining type)

— R AEREED BERYIDZ Y
(2P ¥4 v)b, ERIES. 5 mm IR

LU-2220N-7

PARTS LIST

40063939
No.1495-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#01” and "#02" refer to the “Nots” given at the bottam of the respective pages.
2.0ades or the "Oty” solumn
- Each numeral indisates the number of parts required.
=017 and "2.5” indicate the length {in metsrs) of the respective parts.
JParenthesss mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” % "(Consumable parts)and 7 @ “(optional parts)on the respectic parts,

it is recommended 1o prepare spares,

AU AR CRBICELTC

1LHARARAR—T@ 0, #02 OHIE, A—UF0 " ER T OREEBET &,
HERORFEE, BEERL. 01, 25 E0HEL. B (BuA—F) FBELET,
HEHREO () 1 ARSEERL TR FERTHI S LERRLET,
ABRARR=CH————— it HMBTHICLEERLET.
NARA-DO T T GEEHT). 07 (7Y a LR OmA I ERIT.
FEVEBLTBCILEBEDLEY,

Lo IS € VIR o |




g
O

i =z
N L)
= Z
—=
£

1 FRANME & MG CEL L ANE DU S SOV ER M P N E N T G ittt ir e et s et te s et e e sttt ue e e tavesaaaee s e as s bens v aanttes s aes 1
TEER - SHEEE

2. MAIN SHAFT HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS s 3
b - TEEERE - KIS |

A NEEDLE BAR RO CKIN G M NI N T S ittt it oot e ettt e et ettt e ee st e e e e et aee bamsamaaie e e e ns e i £aanests i asata e ne 5
SHEREBIET

4 IPPER FEED MECHANISM COMP NN T G vt ie e e e et acaians e saiasnsea s TN e s T
RN BS

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN T S ..o iie et n it n e ea e an s enaies 9
B0 E - D ER

6. LOWER FEED MECHAN G COM P ON N T G o it ar ettt sa e e e et ie e e uis i ar e e s ee s s s e v an e e e e s hne e camrt e 11
Tk D B

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENT S (1) o et s e s e b s 2t s e 12
SHEIDBIF (1)

8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2).. i smsr e mmms s vvam i s e e anin s e TR 15
REIDEE (2)

g, HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ... [SUSUIPUURVPURRRRRRURNSRRPRRORRORO, . ... . .. e IO s I S et et 17
SHEEE

B, H OO M N LN T G ottt s eer s ta s et e e e e e e eee e et u sy e e m e e e e et a s e e e e um e e e 3 e e e e s as st At 4 s 422 s e gt anen e e e nenans 19
S

11. NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... VRO ... JUUSUUNRON  SNSRERNSNNNN . ......... 20
BRI EEER

12, THREA D TEN G I ON M P ON EN T S L ittt s vr st s ie e e s mus e s aasa st bbaush e s 2 a2 as 811 as e nes oo e nemane et ets smsteebmnt enee rrnnn o 21
TR

13, LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMP ONEN T S e e e ereennens o A O
TS SR

14, PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMP NN T B et ae et B A a3
132 R

15. PRESSER LIFTER AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... 24
B - SRR T - R B DR

UL AT e | Y| O U PO RSO ST ST U SURPPPPUPRTORRN 25
2 PEE

17. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS .., i FUSUTUT. TR 28
SE R EYEEEG

T8, B A K T K M P N N T G ittt ettt e ettt e e e e e ettt s it e e s oo e r e e e e e e e et e e aa s 27
JN 2745w 2 B

10, LU BRI AT ON M P O E N T S L it e e e et e e e e e s e e et 28
Pl

20, AR AN G BV T O H M DN N T 5 L e vttt e et o ouv et a v e s ettt et et et e et e a s s a s va a1

B v FER




2 PNEUMATIC COMBPONERNTE it v B2
TP

22, TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ot s et e e oo e e et Y
Fo TN - A b B

23, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . cvven vt e e e e e R 24
AU THERR

24, GAUGE COMPONENTS ittt ottt ettt e e eaees 21 eee et te et e et e e s o vmtonenet e nmneeenseneienes enerer s S
Y—VRIR

26 ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS oo PR U U PPN UPRIIIN 46
BRI

25 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTE {1 e B TP B7
SERG - RS (1)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) 1iiiiot ittt ettt aes et e amen s onenaeeen s eman e aeeasane e e erenes 39
TRy - VR (2)
NUMERICAL INDIEX OF PART S L. ittt rter ettt eee et et ettt et es et e ertnne s 41

R




g - 5158

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
frneknery




REF.NG NOTE PARTNO

0743151
§5-7121610-8F

EACE PLATE ASM.

DESCRIPTION

SCREW 3/16-28 L=14.8

E o
HTRL 2/18-28 L=15 5

1
2
3 TA-1250408-RG RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 g D=18 5 | =4
4 400-54238 TOP_COVER_ASM. b A (D
& $5.6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Bl 31628 L =10
6 TA-Z050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG £
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER AIEEH )
8 $8-8121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 . RS 3168-28 L=10
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING R -/ Oy

400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASAM. EFEE A D

§5-7121610-6P SCREW 3/16-28 [=75.5 LERC 3768 =185
58.6123010-GP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 THS 316-28 L =30 i
107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER EREyaFAC 1
58-5121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 £=10 mRy 3.16-28 L =10 2
107-42856 BED TCP COVER ASM. N R EEAN - (4 i
T07-072008 TOFCOVER PACKING EEINE TR
107-01308 BED STRUT R SVE < i
107-77308 BED STEWG Ay R G 1
TA-1080504-RG RUBBER PLUG flatis
226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) #z= (F)

S5-6090510-TP SCREW /3440 =50 Tht 9/64-40L =5

400-2714% FAGE APERTURE PLATE (B) ASM. FHEE B GE)

CM-3012000-01
B3138-512-000
55-7090520-TP

SAFETY LABEL S
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW ¢/64-40 1= 4.5

fEEEEETe v—Ib (44
FrEY O (3 T0EEH TR
AFRL 9.84-40 L =4, 5

400-25562
53-6121016-SP
TA-2050406-R0
167-31701
B1111-563-000

APERTURE PLATE (A)
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER

BED SLIDE SPRING

B (A)

TR 3.18-28 L=10
st

piirn RN

BORIER

8§5-7110510-59

SCREW 711/64-40L=5

AERSG 1178440 L=05

B1150-490-G00 RURBER PLUG EDEERY vy
88-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ATFRACT T 84—-40 L =8, 5
TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Hg
HX-0015000-0. cLP br— ML)
TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG RS
107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING b TF I N— Dep
107-09004 PLATE FKELRIEE
$5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=4.3 TR 116440 L =4 3 1
t07-45800 FLYWHEEL PCINTER R 1
SS-7110510-58 SCREW 11/64-40T=5 WAL TIT /78440 1T =056 2
107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP GOVER EFA — (JE {1
107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT BEHE 7 )b
107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING EHRE/ Vs 1
B3510-019-000 OlL FELT BRI 1
T67-52304 CORD BUSH T—FJwon 1
22651552 GROUND WIRE ASM. F=A - N {8 1
WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 dfEE D=5, 3 1
$5-6111140-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 s 11-84—40 L=l 1
229-01805 GROUND MARK PR~ 1
NOTE( R ) #O1 . EXCERT USE IN JAPAN JE O, JE EBC

#02..FOR USE IN JAPAN JE HE L, JEH

h2
1

[P I Y

S et el et 3 (E3 PN PO 2 s bed e




2. MAIN SHAFT HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE.UP LEVER COMPONENTS

5 - RIVEAGR

==
=R

iy - FREEEE

Bn




REF.NO MOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT 1
3 58.7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-25 L=18,5 s 92 r-pR L =168 8 1
4 $5-8681650-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 kst 973228 L =18 1
5 58-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 IEsal 1.4-40 L =5 1
5 107-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT RS ADTIA T GH) 1
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW s arslv (1
8 107-04855 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM g F s (A) G 1
9 SM-80B80602.TP SCREW M6X6 kil M6 L =8 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM a5 (B () 1
K SM-B0B0B0Z-TH SCREWMEXS EHRU MEe L =o6 7]
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET LRI04y - 1
13 SM-8080802-TP SCREW Rl ?
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE [FTHE () 1
15 $8-8150822-TR SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 il 15/84-28 =8 2
18 =& 16706702 TIMING BELT FAZINLE 1
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT TE
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCHEW SHEREE DA Mal
19 55-68624220-50 SCREW 3/16-32 L.=12 T 31632 L=12 P
20 107-45008 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE (oS0 E 1
71 Sh-3030650-SC SCREWMEXG.5 (=6 Ml M3 X O 8 L =8 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER TSI 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING dHuve [dh 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW ISvve i ?
25 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F o — ERERAL 2
28 SO-T150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F - TBRER U T
21 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL TEaR ATl 1
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL CIL SEAL TFERR A Z A A ol 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASHM. TEEIA S () 1
30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL R A Z L A Sl 1
3 400-64513 (OWER SHAFT COUPLING SET THAOVTIIT{EY RS T
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. FERH w LI GED (1)
33 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBX8 Al MB L =6 (4}
34 RO-2843101-00 RUBBER RING Oy 1
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASM. ENTIREEY 1
35 T EA LT BALANCE JUNCTION COMPL. T REET (13
a7 10707156 BALANGE CRANK JUNCTION ERT TS (1
a8 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN, RO O, (1)
39 106-23702 WASHER KRG TG Wi (23
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK DD (i)
&1 14707750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASNL eIy R (17
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. Fipg = (1)
43 $8-7090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 HERY S/B684—40 L =8. 5 (1)
44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 EFv b M4 (1)
45 107-05006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOGK EEL i
4B 10707206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT AT R |
47 $5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 lEstaly 3.18-28 L =7 1
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FFEZ SRR i
43 SM-8061212-TP SCREWMBX12 ikt M8 L=12 H
50 RO-3122401-00 O-RING QU 1
51 107-75658 SAFFTY DEVICE ASM. TEEE (B T
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK TELERT (1)
53 +07-06315 LOWER SPRCCKET TR Ty (1)
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ESRL M4 X0, 7 |.=5 (1}
55 SM-8060802-TP SCREW MBX6 shfaly M8 L =86 (2}
58 16591709 SAFETY SPRING TEEER (17
87 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL DR (1)
58 81308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK e (1)
59 B1310-056-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK e (1)
80 81309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING Tk (i)
&1 81314-055-000 SAFETY C1UTCH SMALL LINK PIN SEEEN] T Eo D]
62 SD-06840322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 Bl =6 35 H=3. 2 (7
63 40052266 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE QS el D & Y T
64 SM.B030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Hilar ~ Y i




SRR

3 ME&%E‘ RAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

I3 <




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g # Oty
1 107-08108 NEEDLE ROD , S i
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SrEERE 1
3 K $5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 &Ry 1o8-44 L=3,08 i
4 107-08469 NEEDLE RCD ROCKING BASE SET sHEEES (bv ) 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR R S e e 2
5 S5-7111810-T8 SCREW 11/64-40 =18 AERC 1718440 LT =TE i
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL = )L 1
8 # MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 # 134-35 #1140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. e (D ]

10 55-6152440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L.=23.5 U 15/7684-28 L =23, (1)
17 107-09202 NEEDLE ROC LINK PIN EEE O =
12 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING B Efieom & 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. HEom 6 1
14 55-6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Higls 1B/84~28 | =14 {1}
15 107-08400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING 1LNK fagescren S Il
15 107-08501 RCOLLER GUIDE BASE OC=ERR 1
17 SM-6041012-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FEihialy Mae X Q. 7 L=10 2
18 1G7-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL ed ol ERpSc Y i
19 $8-8420740-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 Rkt 3/16-28 L= 1
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER EEETTL s (F) 1
21 SN-1040807-5C SCREW M4X0.7 =8 Ml M4 X0 7 L=8 1
22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 HgH 4. BXEX0. 8 1
23 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK pEr) 0.z
24 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK S 0.z

o)



4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EEDBER

\\:@D—SM

- i
. E




REF.HO MOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m = 1%y
1 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT EDER 1
2 C3-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR RTRA B e
3 55-8660410-8P GCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 Esdals 1440 fo=4d 2 4
4 107-09806 CONNECTION LINK B i
5 107-09005 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT =BT 1
5 SS.7080510-TF STCREW /B4 4.5 AFRE T7E-44 =475 1
¥ 107-08905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT EERTIE®R 4
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER ZET LD 3
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER EETT 1

10 107-10101 ROCKING LINK HEEL o Z
17 SS-70B0510-TF SCREW 1/8-44 =45 AERC 17844 T =45 7
12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOGK B A PR 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Efittvsm 4 1
14 107-10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT WA 1
15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE WREHA R 1
6 S5-6121060-5F SCREWG/T8-28 = 9.5 TR 3188 1L =85 7
¥4 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT §TORPER EET RS i
18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL BT AL 1
19 107-10606 PRESSER ROD A 1
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD D 1
21 10711000 PRESSER ROD SHAFT A Oy Neh 1
22 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C #isHtw Z
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GU!DE ARM b brd =y B 1
24 §5.8120740.5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 Esbialy 3.16—-28 L=7 i
25 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL ERh g A Sl i
76 107-13766 FCCENTRIC ROD (BET) FEDALTYF (B k) T
27 55-86860810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 il 1./4-40 L =8 (2)
28 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL ZHETRAA I 1
29 229-08909 HINGE SCREW B EIPEERRL 1
30 107145089 CONNECTION LINK B =B 2
kX T07-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B EEIVIEVE T
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN EfRU O B EET ?
a3 10713807 UPPER FEED CAM RO 1
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FETURIL i
35 10714004 CONNECTICN LINK A LA 1
35 107-14103 CONNECTION TINK PIN A B TR A T
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT AEH RIS 1
a8 107-51308 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PiN T 2 e R iy 1
39 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 kealy M5 X 0. 8 = 3
40 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 kst i
41 SM-8060602-TP SCREWME =6 Rl M5 X O 8 71 =08 7
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE FFEEFZ w1 1
43 SM-6051002-TP SCREWMSX0,8 L=10 AL MBE X0, 8 L= 1
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT W TR 1
45 10708807 ROCKING SHAFT METAL SRENEY A 5 )L 2
26 C5-1501095-TH THRUST COLLAR AT AR 1
47 $5-2880410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=42 lEshEals 1.-4-40 L =4 p 2
48 107-14B0G VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE REH ETA b )I=Fi0H 1
43 $3-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16.28 L=10 TR 3-16-28 L=10 2
50 10714905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK ZE LT 1
&1 SSTTE07I0.5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 AFRE 316—-28 L = 1
52 197-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM H - FEREH L 1
53 S8-6110850-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =8 R 11.64—-40 L =8 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM, STH ETEER GR) 1
55 SM-8051402-TP SCREWMSX0.8 L=14 FUEIGRIL (o
56 107-11408 SPACERB P ) 9]
57 10715704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN BEE B 3
58 B1526-527-00G SPRING HARBER 1
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING b TEd 1
&0 £Q-2020000-00 OiL WICK SEAS 0.3
61 £Q-2020000-00 Ol VWCK B 0.3
62 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B B RAFIL ATAMNE B 1
63 B3416-562-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW s Ll EskErea 1
54 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING ERitoHEm 5 1
65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK EO L TFENdaEE 2
55 S478120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 =7 EHET 31628 L =7 T
87 RC-0740811-KP C-RING C Ei-sher & i
68 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL REhEh A )L 1
69 107-10803 SPACER A A=t A 1
70 107-38508 GUIDE SPRING IO Kl 1
71 CG-2520000-00 DL WICK SE . 0l
72 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK Ehy n.?
73 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK R 0,3
74 GQ-2520000-C0 OIL WICK b=y 0l
75 CQ-2520000-00 Ol WICK by 0.1
78 C0-2520000-00 OIL WIGK e ()
77 C0-2520000-00 Ol WICK S 0.1
78 400-52261 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING RE PRSI i 1



£, FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
O EEET - A DR




~y

REENG NOTE PARTND DESCRIPTION 2 by
1 107-20208 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN PN BRI 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. EOEEIEEE (B 1
3 SM-8062502-TH SCREW M8 L=25 AL MB L =20
4 §5-7620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 HERL 3168-32 L=86 5 ]
5 400-58144 SPRING_HOOK Lef Ui 1
B S5-5T106T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 [ =6 YTno 11.64-40 [=08 i
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING AL it =t 1
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN E NS 1
g 400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. ENEEE YR GH A 1

10 107-20508 ADJUSTING ARM kst (1)
BT 557121610-5P SCREW 3/16-26 [=16.5 HFERG 3-168-28 L =155 (13
12 £8-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 nERLS 11./684-40 | =8 (1)
13 400-25557 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A} BOREH (A) (1)
14 400-35542 ROLLER SPACER LA 1
15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ERlteEd 4 z
16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING S ETR R
17 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 UG 4 X 32 i
18 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT O FREE 1
19 % 107-21009 ADJUSTING BIAL SCREW FEOFRERA AT
20 +* RO-1182401-00 O-RING o Uy 1
21 BT-0500402-EA QIL TUBE Foa— 0.1
22 ©85-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 25AME D=12 W=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING ‘HBEES R0 ER 1
24 ¢ 107-44308 ADJUSTMENT DIAL EOEEY I 1
25 107-33500 SPRING RACK HOOK SioEOERENT 7w 1
26 SM-8060602-TP SCREW TA8X6 et M6 L =8 1
27 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 nERLD 11.684-40 L =85 4
28 $5-6121860-3P SCREW 3/16-25 | =18 Ty 3.18-28 L =18 2
29 S$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 il 1.74-40 L =8 2
30 SM-B051402-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FRATNAIL b 1
31 107-184G1 DIAL PN =S A VI 1
32 B1148-141-H00 SPRING EOBEEE IR 1
33 400-52874 BACKWARD FEED LEVER WD LIt— 1
34 400-55054 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_ARM ¥ b Es 1
35 107-21400 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT R L C— 1
36 T37-65202 SUSPENSION SCREW TL—FFRET 1
a7 400-58145 RETURN_SPRING Lit—Ruidn 1
38 101-18907 CUSHION RN LG T 1
a9 B1114-280-000 PIN (] 1
40 +# 400-27231 FEED DIAL{A} ASM. EOESGS L () 1
"4 400-25554 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (A) EDHETE (A) T
42 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT et 2
43 260-17400 SPRING RAC FFEUR (fdE 1
44 400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (B) EDHEER (B) ]
45 400-25556 FEED ADJUSTING (A) EOREIE (A) 1
45 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER TARUOEEIR OO T
47 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. EOWEE A GH B 1
48 409-25658 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER OB TR (1)
49 §8-7121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 FFERY 3A18-28 L =15 5 (1)
50 55-8090710-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=7.0 1E&RE 8./84-40 L =7 ()
LE SS-710910-TR SCREW 11/84°401=8.5 NFRE 11.764~40 =85 q
52 B1148-141-H00 SPRING FEOFEEL S F R 1
53 107-184C1 DIAL PIN B AL 1
54 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW O EERS LAl
55 + RO-11682401-00 O-RING QU 1
56 RE-D406T00-KT E-RING 4 EEEHE 4 4




D RI&

=

8. L OWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
e




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ity
1 400-58052 FEED_BASE ) 1
2 107-17668 FEED RASE ARM ASM, 1
3 SM-B081650-TF SCREW TR OMEB L =18 (23
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT HILED S 1
5 107-46709 WASHER FDEATA MES z
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING LR o 1
7 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 EHRG 11.-64~-40 L =4 1
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM, ETREOE (8 1
9 §5-5161412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 EFUNILS 158428 {1

10 107-10903 SPACER A Ar—t A ()
11 T07-18905 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT LTTFED U o5 ?
12 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 EHas H
13 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C HEiLis 4
14 WP-0740616-5P WASHER 7.4X%1.8X0.5 TEE 74X 11 8X0.05 1
15 10717808 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT 2K O B 1
18 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL FILEO R 5
17 400-58153 VERTICAL_FEED_SHAFT RO
18 107-18052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. A D E IR p
19 107-19664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD KILED Dy B (2w ) 1
20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM KIEED 71 L (1)
21 107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. AEZED O R 8 (T}
22 $8-8661012-TP SCREW EHhG ()
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK IS4 1
24 10718005 FEED ARM SHAFT 250 2
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM, EO B () 1
26 SK-BUET552-TP SCREWMS (=15 E T (17
27 107-16903 SPACER A A=t A (1)
28 1G7-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAET % N SRER T 1
29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. LFE0OYE GD 1
30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL. IREOOw R () (13
37 SM-8060552-TH SCREW MG (=5 HEHY AW 0
az 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM EFEDAL (1}
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. BEOHEE G 1
34 SM-5061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 FUETURIL (1)
35 107-10803 SPACER A At A (b
45 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT EO S - T
a7 C8-1501011-TH THRUST CCLLAR ATANE 4
38 55-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.2 k&t 1440 L=4. 2 g
39 137-07500 0il. SEAL EERREX V)L A A - 3
40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.1
41 CQ-2020000-60 OIL WICK S 0T
42 CQ-2020000-00 GIL WICK SHE 0.1
43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK En& RS 2
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfElrohEE b 4
45 RE-0560000-K0 E-RING EfEirehEg B 7
5 1G7-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A TR AT = A ]
47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT Ol SEAL B A A=)l B 1




7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1)
AEI0EE (1) '

L e,
273 Q? 28 /
- "




NOTE PART NO

400-58182

DESCRIPTION

AIR_CYLINDER_ASM.

ot fxd
sl -

LT A GE)

PA-2001507-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFU

SM-B061502-TP  SCREW M6 =15 FUATUARIL -

400-58064 CYLINDER_INSTALLING_FLATE ) SRR
400-58040 CYLINDER_JOINT LA EER 1
400-587134 JOINT_GUIDE_SHAFT EEEN T RE

NM-6050001-5P
NM-6060001-SD
WP-0612056-3D

NUT M5
NUT M6
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2

AEFw s MB X0, 8 118
AEFyhs MB 1HE
Ty 6. T X 18, BXZ2

400-58062 RETURN_PLATE 8 A R LA
SM-6040802-TF SCREWMEX0.7 =8 -GS

5D-0800426-TF
400-58063
SM-8040502-TP
PJ-3040405-04

SHOULDER SCREW
DRIVING_ARM_STOPFPER
SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
ELBOW UNION

Bl D=8 H=4 2
B A LB A b
AETRILE M4 =5
Ty

HX-0029500-08
HX-0028500-0C
WP-0450801-SD
SM-6040802-TP
HX-0012300-0A

WIRE MARK(3)
WIRE MARK(4)
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
CABLE CLIP

TA—d—7 (3]

Do ey (4)

TEs 4 EX10X0 8
FAETURIL
Iy 7

SM-6030802-TP
WpP-0371016-8D
BT-0400251-EB
HX-0028500-0B
HX-0028500-0C

SCREWM3X0518
WASHER 3.7X8X1
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK
WIRE MARK(3)

WIRE MARK(4)

AR MBS X 0. 6 L
TR 3, 7 X B X ]

DEvR-A B
DA% —7—4 (3)
DA =T —27 (4)

BT-0400251-E8B

URETHANE HOSEBLATK

I
i

SUUR-A R

PR

B R I NN (P
P3RS = DY ke fO

T DD Oy T e e a3 £
et S e e Rl i e M e e i ] e bt




2. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2}

HEIDERGR (2)

10



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 85 iy
1 A00-58081 MOVING KNIFE EhA
2 SM-6030800-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=38 TRE MI X0 5 L=8 ?
! 400-58058 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT ASM. BhA A8 (AH) 1
4 400-58135 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT B A {1
] 200-58041 MOVING_KNIFE_BASE B {13
6 SM-8020414-TP SET SCREWM4 =4 FHRT (73
7 400-38591 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT BHN—-H (1)
8 CS3-0800815-8H THRUST HOLDER D=8 Yv=8 DSARTE D=8 W=8 f
g S55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 il 11.-64—-40 L =4 ?

10 400-58149 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING. ARM_ASM, B X A BRER (A) 1
11 400-58042 MOVING_RNIFE_DRIVING _ARM B > 7 X {13
12 SM-8051402-TP SCREW M5X0.5 L=14 A= VavI T (1}
13 400-56148 RETURN_PIN B (1}
14 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER A ALTIN (1)
15 214-38500 CAM ROLLER SHAFT 7140008 (1)
18 SM-8020412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 [IRSEAIM 13
17 SM-8042012-TP SETSCREW Iy niM {13
18 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 ANEFwbh M4 (1
19 400-58150 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ASM. BEEAAE H) 1
20 400-58045 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE BEALS {1
# SM-G051402-TF SCREWMSX08 =14 ATTRIL (DI
22 SM-§040603-SP SCREW M4 L=8 ARV M2. 5 L=8§ (1)
23 400-55046 FIXED_KNIFE B AL (1)
24 85-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =6 Ty 11.684-40 L =6 (23
25 400-58047 THREAD_GUIDE #HAHAR 1
76 55-6060220-5P SCREW 3/32-56 = 2.0 TRU 3-32-66 [=8 7
27 400-58050 BASE_STOPPER BEAAEL Py i— 1
28 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRETURIL 2
29 400-59049 FIXED _KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. BERE A ABRBE (78D 1
30 400-58048 FIXED_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM BT 4 2 EREn (13
31 SMBEBZ002-TP SCREWMS [=20 PRI ME L =20 {13
32 400-58059 WASHER_A BEg A 1
33 400-58136 FIXED_KNIFE_SHAFT BT oL 2 ]
34 400-58151 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE_ASM. STV TERE (8 1
35 % 400-53043 CLAMP_SPRING S9SN (1)
36 % 55-5060410-5P SCREW 373956 1735 ESRE 37 08-58 " 1=2, 5 @)
37 400-58044 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE A DIV ALt {1}
as SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ERN=<VIVHVIVES &
39 400-58137 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM SN0 AL 1
40 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 1L.=18 FRETURIL
47 k& 0T 40064213 CLAMP_SPRING S0 GIRE) i
NOTE(EED) #01 . OPTIONAL PARTS T2 R




SHEER

9. HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS
oSk
prara




|
ot
L

REF.ND NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION iy
4 10722403 LOWER SHAFT B 1
2 400-52255 SET COLLAR !
] SM-B057402-TE BOREW MBXG.8 L=14 Vi 1
4 400-59035 HOOK_SHAFT _BASE_RIGHT_ASM. s (&) 1
5 400-33293 OPENER b (1
3 T07-55601 BEARING COLTAR TR ] AT {1y
7 107-26107 OIL SEAL = ) (1}
8 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D FE R F U A D (2]
9 SB-1100009-00 BEARING TADDES 01

10 SB-1100010-00 REARING ZAROEE (1)
T SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING T A D {1
12 SB-1150008-00 REARING CARDEHE (23
13 o1 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, 7 WEIEAS ATA R T, 4 (1}
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E R 4 (1;
15 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 el 1.78-44 L =55 (3
T8 F561{1140°5P SEREW T1/84240 =71 HEG Y VA R R S N g R = b
17 RO-3573504-00 O-RING 0 (1)
16 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 EW A, ASARE 1. 7 (1
19 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 S AL AHAME 1. 8B
20 #01 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B FHEASI ASANE B (0
21 0T 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 EFLAZIL ADAMR 1. B 8]
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING ZEEa TR/ (wk (1)
23 H#01 107-38308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR o U EEE (1)
24 #01 107-30407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR HEfhia e (1)
25 400-56142 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE GEEs (1}
78 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. ER A D T
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT S (1)
28 201 107-23807 SCREW GEAR g | e (1)
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 LEshtals (23
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT s (1}

""" 71 SM-4030607-5C SCREWNM3 X6 Tl M axX00s Py @]
32 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING O U (1)
33 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F -l (1)
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER TR T U S — (13
35 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 ML 11..64-40 L =8 {32
36 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER FPEATE,RIGHT EEE TR R 1
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ TR (G}
38 SQ-1150451-MZ, CONNECTING SCREW - ThEERL {1}
39 107-24805 Qll. SEAL Tl A Il (23
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 IEshaa s (2)

-5 §5-6020610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =6 ERUG O1T/8-44 L =86 D]
42 $07-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. F B () (%)
43 107-70501 (OPNER ARM SHAFT B R 8 (%)
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT AT (1)
45 400-63991 OPENER_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR T TS e (1)
45 SM-g050502-17 SCREWMS5 L=5 1FhTals {7z
47 107-24708 BEARING SPACER R U A (13
43 400-53992 HOOK_SHAFT_SCREW _GEAR AT IEEE (1
49 400-52244 HOOK SHAFT BASE ECCENTRIC PIN FEERLE 1
50 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 TEE B8, 5X 11 X1 1

5 SM-6082002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 TRATTIIY MB L =20 i
52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER U R 1

NOTE(=E) #01. . 8ELECTIVE RPARTS FHERG



10 HOOK COMPONENTS

e

i

i
i
§
!
i
g1
i
\
|
\
by
b
by
b
I
g
I
L
L
by
i
T
i
b
b
o
o
N
REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Ly 2
1 107-61252 HOOK ASM. #F (D
2 % 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER PoZsHE
3 107-52457 DUTER HOOK ASM. HERE
4 107-52202 OIl. CAP HE
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW HEELESHIAL
5 X T07-23073 NEEDLE HOLDER i)
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW =l oy S
8 107-28509 FILTER SHEHEE Ly —
9 SM-8050602-TFP SCREWME L=6 il MB X Q. 8 L =06
1067-286085 RUBBER RING femtl) o
10722601 ADJUSTING SCREW TR U
* 107-28707, RUBBER RING HESAERL O U T
# 107-28400 URETHAN BALL 2 LA )l
+r 107-52418 QUTER HOOK HiE
10723104 PRESSER SETSCREW AEHRE L
* 107-23500 DLING PREVENTION SPRING TEERRG FE T
¥ 107-61203 INNER HOOK s
107-22908 TENSION SPRING THRATER
107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW THRAEFEREEER L
107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW FHRETFERLESHLLG
¥ TO7-55603 ACUMINUM BOBEBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) VT A (e B T N




11.NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENT
.

b 282, 400
ARG

REF.NO

Bk

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Dty

1 400-62425 ASSY_THREAD CATCHER AEEE (7 1
2 AD0-58066 THREAD _CATCHER_PLATE A A H A o
3 FA-0800401-A0 AIR CYLINDER TF) s (L
4 SM-6851002-TP SCREW M2.5 L=10 AETURILE MA, B L =10 )
5 400-58087 THREAD_PRESSER FIE ]
[§ 400-58068 THREAD_HOLDER RAXET )]
7 5M-1030801-8C SCREW M3 L=6 My M3 XD B L =6 (13
) 400-58069 THREAD_HOLDER_BASE AR FT LR {1
g SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ARD MEIX0 B L =56 ()
10 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTICN PIN ERE T irad e (1)
T 00758065 THREAD_CATCHFR_CTVER FHGTT- @]
12 SM-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT A= VINI[VIVR S (2}
13 400-62426 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. T G (1}
14 400-62427 TENSION_POST BN {1}
15 129-39708 TENSION DISC TSI (2)
T8 % 128-36807 TENSION SPRING TRETFER @]
17 % 129-39906 TENSION NUT FHRETFA A )L (1
18 400-62438 THREAD_GUIDE_ASN. FEA GE (1
19 400-62428 THREAD _GUIDE FREA (1
20 & 400-62429 THREAD_GUIDE_SPRING HEAER (1
1 55-5060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 FSARUTE TSR E L =2 B [§D)]
22 PJ-3040203-02 ELBOW TR A (1)
23 HX-0028500-0D WIRE MARK(5) TAF——T {5) (1)

24 §5-2000710-TP SCREW 4/64-40 L=7.2 H#MMls 9./.64-40 L=7. 2 7




REF.NO NCTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & 3 Gy

1 +07-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM. SHER TR 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION FERFEES (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD SREV O [£1a8 (13
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE HoABhiR (1}
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT SREED [FAaghTw (1
8 10747452 TRREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. FIOD BTN G [
7 % 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING e gl el (1)
8 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT FERFw - (2]
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP FERFIIEEE LD {2)
10 # B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING FERFER A (2)
AT 107448027 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI el (73
12 B3125-352-000 TENSION DISC FIE T (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN g, (2}
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT FRFEF (13
15 +# 03168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NC.1 EoR i ) (1}
g T 167411086 FIRSTTHREAD TENSIONPLATE — E--%iEFM 7}
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR E—RIETE (1)
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFvR 1176440 (1
19 SD-G470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 Bl D=4 7 H=2 8 (2)
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW FHED RISl (1)
21 0702702 T THREADLOCSENING PIN 77777 AEDELEY 1)
22 107-022801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW FARHIFLRAL (1
23 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 AEFv e M4 (L)
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE EHRHAETEA (1
25 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 FREE 3. 2 X7 XD (1)
25 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE AFERER T
27 55-5000420-8P SCREW 9/64-40 |=3.5 RS2 98440 L =3 5B 2
28 $8-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Tl 321628 L=10 2




42 1. OWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
THEZEBIIF

HI S Rl

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ® A Oty
1 107-03502 BORBBIN CUM pEwhh 1
2 SH-B040B02-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L.=6 [Tt 1
3 107-03801 BOBBIN SHAFT SETE 1
4 3r 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING | ot ! L
5 107-03808 BOBEBIN SHAFT BASE b i 1
[ SM-B040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7L=6 ERE 1
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHION RE R 1
8 WP-0551056-SH WASHER 8.5X11X1 FEEg 6. S K 11 KT 1
9 $S-7110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 AFRL 11.7684-40 L =8 2

10 B3211-210-000 SOBBIN WINDER WHEEL S 1
T ¥ 400-T1368 FRICTION WHEEL TEETEE=
12 NS-6110380-8P NUT pav:ch alV i
13 107-03452 BORBIN PRESSER ASM. MRS 1
14 107-03808 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING MR R 1
15 [2430-555-B00 SNAP RING HLO—TSH#C Uy 1
16 B3207-270-000 TRIP LATCH R o aa 3
17 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 AoUwAYs 2. 0OX G0
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A FEaiBklda A 2
18 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT SRE A LLhE 1
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL Fog e R 1
21 SN-B050602- TR SCREWMS 176 THERL MEBEXO. 8 L=8 7
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FE REHE 1
23 §5-6090620-TP SCREW Fral 2
24 WP-0531001-8C WASHER M5 FEEHTEN MEB 1
25 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5,2X8.5X0.6 g 5, 2 X 9. 5X0.8 1
TEs SEBEITI610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 (=165 AL 11/688-40 L=1570 T
27 S5-7410340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 #FfS 11.684—40 L= 3 1
28 107-04153 ROBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. sEmE TR D 1
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE FEERIR (n
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE E—l TR (1)
3 NS-5110510-SP NUT T1/54-44 FETw RV 54-40 D)
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT FTFw (1)
33 ¥ D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 Emlrah (1)
34 83214-047-000 BORBIN WINDER TEMSION DISC saEETE (2
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A S—ARETE A (1
36 55-7641040-5P SCREW 3/16-32 LF 9.5 fFRs 31608 =YD ?




14.PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS

P EEmE

T

)-/'/‘
e
I N
1 —~ i
Q"IV - R
i/’% //// ‘E e 8
2 O N ,/ | \a_"" 9
‘ ==
Ll |
S ! I i
S I
—— l
=Y ' !
(=N '
T:;"‘/- . 1 ‘
Il 16 |
)Y |
. : |
17 |
VN L
l =)
e
L 19—8 L.
RS 18— ’ I
\\ // | P
3 : / |
& -l
3 4 -8
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION && Qity
1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL WA BES il 1
2 107-18009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN A AR oy 1
3 ) RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C LDk 1
4 #01  107-17056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. BREEEL G 1
5 400-64240 ADJUSTMENT_SPRING_ASM. WA TR ¢ 1. 84 1
B #01 T07-78351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASHM. WEZRESHEIR ¢ 1. 4 il
7 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 A7UGE 3. 00X 8B (2)
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EELSHE 5 (1)
9 107-15506 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER I EEmEhET (U (13
10 400-52260 ADJUSTING SPRING SHAFT R AR R (1}
M & #oT 107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING HXEERTR 1
12 % 107-15002 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 4.8 HABEER (6 1. 8) (1)
13 % #01  107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 BEmemEn (o 1. 4) (13
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER WA EEmERET () (1)
15 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ty PR A o (0.1}
5 NS-8150430°5P NUT15/64-28 ATV 1584528 I
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM R FE R 1
18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT R EEBET RS 1
19 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 |.=7 iEHRE 3168-28 L=7 1
20 SD-0700332-8P HINGE SCREW D=7 H=3.5 By D=7 H=3 5 1
21 T07-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT A i A 1
NOTE(EEE ) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS A a e




15, PRESSER L FTER AMTOMAT C PRESSF:R LIFTER & TENSID

WAL - E
10
9

MEELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- 24 -

REFNO NOTE F’ARTNO DESCRIPTION LN 2 Qt,t
1 107 29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM —eﬁﬁmm ]
2 SD-(790203-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 Bl D=7, 94 H=2 1
3 107-29718 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE %ﬁmy Lr /A FERHE 1
4 S8-6121010-8P SCREW 3/18-28 L =10 Efaly 3-168—28 =10 2
5 107-28905 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID SR A 1
g HK-345400-08 BINTONTACT EOVET 4
7 107-28808 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER Bl A 1
8 SD-0801201-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 Bl D=9 H=2 2 1
g RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING G FELsh#E 1

10 WP-1221016-8P WASHER T 3
T 7-31008 KNEE LIFT FRONT WETAL FE ETRER 0 L Z
12 CQ-2000000-00 Oli. WiCK I 0.2
13 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT bl 1
14 107-259754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. B R D 1
15 SM-B051402-TP SCREW MBX0.8 L=14 JuETutiL b (1)
18 HX-0029500-0F WIRE'MARK (7) DA g7 {77 T
17 229-07802 HAND LIFTER WX _EFL 1
18 $8-7090910-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L= 8.5 HERAL 89-64-40 L =8. 5 1
19 WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3.7X8X1 FERE 3. 7 XS X 1
20 107-20608 PRESSER LIFT CAM A BT JJL\ 1
21 TO7-29952 THREAD LO‘OFENE‘NW'""‘“‘% (€l T
22 SM-6061210-8C SCREW M6 L=12 Fafal M E3 L =77 (1
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A B IR A 1
24 SM-6061202-TF SCREW M6 L=12 RAEFURILE MG L=12 1
25 C8-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ATSAME D=12 W=10 1
26 T SS-HEBUBTO-TR SCREW 1/4-40 (=6 ) EHRT 177440 L =5 ?
27 107-55502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING R wa =t 1
28 P8-0500302-Ki SPRING PIN 5X30 ATV EE 5 X 30 1
29 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER R T AT 1
30 SM-9081050-SE SCREW FERIL !\ 7
S| 107-36908 PRESSER LIFTLEVER B S i
3z FA-4002003-00 AR CYLINDER TR J'S} E
33 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION = 2
34 SM-8081802-TR SCREW AT z
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW A el 1
35 SD-07202371-3P HINGE SCREW D= 724 H="873 Al o=V F4TEEI 3 i
37 NM-8DBOD0T-SE NUT 848 AT MG 18 i
38 HX-G029500-05 WIRE MARK (8) D e T8 1



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B Oty
1 PC-015118H-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH ORIFISE BT AL — Ry M-S 1
2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINK #OBHEEL 1
3 NS-6150540-5P NUT 15/64-28 EFwh 15-.684-28 1
4 400-31233 TRANSFORM LINK BASE o SN e 1
5 8S-A151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Fl 1bh.654-28 =14 4

T B A00-37234 TRANSFORM LINK ZR7 1
7 400-31235 FULCRUM SHAFT B S TR 1
8 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Cfeiebtg 8 2
g9 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN EDREHRE O 1

10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 1E&hal 2
11 400-52246 CYLINDER CONNECTING {INK BRI 1
12 SD-0791271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 B D=7, 94 H=12 7 1
13 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 WEFvr 15-/-84-28 1
14 107-35601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT WEDIU S —F v D)L g4~ 1
15 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 SESvs M6 1 1
16 400-58058 INSTALLING BASE AR 1
17 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TRL 15.84-28 L=14 3
18 PA-3201004-00 AlR CYLINDER TFHws 1
19 SM-6061802-TP SCREW MG L=18 AL - ‘ 4
20 PC-015118E-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH ORIFISE BIERM& A 2 — R0y O 1
21 WP-06416071-8D WASHER M6 TRHSTER M e 4
22 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 TEE 8. 2X 13X 1
23 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK (B) DA P—T—4 (B) 2
24 HX-0028500-0L WIRE MARK (C) . DA (O) 2
25 5D-0800352-SP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=3.5 Bl D=8 H=3 § 1
26 SD-0E00552°5P HINGE SCREWD=8 H=35 T =8 H=9 8 T
27 EA-8500602-C0 CABLE BAND 150 BE/AF180 1




REE.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION R Oty
1 PA-2502006-00 AR CYLINDER TP istioe s 1
2 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW TR 1
3 PX-0505010-00 SILENGCER SHEEER
4 SM-6044500-SP SCREW Tials 2
5 107-35959 VERTIGAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. SFE TR L A T (4D 1
5 T07-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM THENDUTA (1}
7 SM-6051402-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FUETUTIL {1y
8 $8-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 #wERU 11./84-40 L =5 Z
9 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EmEhEy 3. 2 ?

10 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD HaEAA B2 2
11 T07-36007 ROLLER HOLDER M—=—F%F 1
12 SM-6050802-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FEVRILE MB X0 7 L=8
13 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VA PR
14 BT-0600401-ER TUBE . Fo-T7 1.2
15 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER [Frms M4 ?
1% W 0450846-5F WASHER RS 2
17 +07-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE SRR o — AR 1
18 400-24865 POTENTIAL METER ASM. CDAFirad—48 1
19 §5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AERS 11,8440 L =8 5 7
20 400-52249 VOLUME ARM Al o LB i
27 S5-7110810-1P SCREW 11/65-40 L='8.5 TERE T1./7684=40 =8, b i
22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK HEAZERU =AU ]
23 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 =21 gl D=5 5 H=2 2
24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM A g =AU B 1
25 55-7140810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 fiERE 11 84-40 L =8, 5 1
a5 107-38745 PRESSEN PLATE ASM. AU o AR CRED T
27 HX-0029500-0H WIRE MARK (9) I T =2 3 1
28 HiK-0346101-20 CONNECTOR JAEIaAr 12 P 3



18.BACK TUCK COMPONENTS

P, e e
RSV Ac Ay

e B T

SRR

Q/Q \ " §§
S | Ny
® 7 - {&{\\J/ ‘ \\ 2
A ' /_// \Q\\ \\\L\
,// 1 \T@
L "
B



REF.NG NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION o B ity
1 5D-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 4 1
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD WEN T R 1
3 SD-0800352-5F HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 Bl D=2 H=3 5 1
4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 NEFwR 1BE/64-28 1
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE WREN U RIS 1
& S56157440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 [=14 FEnl 157854-28 L =14 Z
7 A00-58055 BACKWARD_FEED_LINK_A WED U A 1
& 107-18908 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT EEnU TR 1
9 RC-0650811-KF RETAINING RING C IS 2

10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 Bl D=8 H=4 1
K| NS-5150430-5P NUT 1576428 FEFVR 1578478 T
12 400-58053 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_PLATE 0 EiSiR i
13 $D-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.84 H=12.7 Bral, D=7, 94 H=12.7 1
14 NS-5150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 REFvE 1568428 2
15 400-58143 CYLINDER _KNUCKLE _JOINT WEDF w54 1
16 NMBOE000T-SE - NUT MB AT NE TE T
17 HX-0028500-00 WIRE MARK(1) Do e (1) 1
18 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) DA 7= (2} 1
19 PA-3202002-00 AIR CYLINDER TFE 1
20 SM-5062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 mETRLE M8 L =25 4
79 PJ-3040857-02 ETBOW T 7
22 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER wIS 2
23 WP-06416G1-SD  WASHER M5 REEEHDEER, M B 4
24 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B TER 1
25 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 TR 5. 2 X 13X 1



19.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

[ A S,
pi



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESGRIPTION o City
1 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 el B i
3 10731404 LUBRICATING HOLE . HSIHT 1
3 BT-0500402F.A Oll. TUBE Foa-T 0.2
4 10733004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER X W L R i
5 BT-0500300-E0 OILTUBE Sled Fo~d D=3XKE8 0.3

- o737 152 FILTER A ABM. PESICE ] 1
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE T o Jla e A 11
] 10727204 FILTER CAP g e {1y
9 BE228-125-000 OfL. RESERVOIR MAGNET iz} 11y

0 107-39200 FILTER PACKING Do Jl -t O (1)
73 B[ rfskisinys FILTER PLATE PRI ki [
12 101-28803 OlL TUBE HOLDER ATk 4
13 BT-0500300-£0 OlL. TUBE sy Fo-d D=3XE 0.6
14 B3524-245-000 RUBBER JOINT T Bufig=f 1
15 ET-0500300-E0 Oli. TUBE Bl Fa—Jd D=3 K5 0.2
16 $3520-245-000 SPRING [EEA) T
17 BT-0800802-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT SlLAFa-T 6 X8 EH 0,14
8 107-71509 OlL WINDOW SRODFEE 1
18 $§-8150750-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =7 gty 15./764-28 | =7 1
20 10760304 Ol SIGHT WINDOW MOFER 1
21 EASSO0B00-00 CLIFCV-To8 FTEO 3
22 BT-0800802-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT DlFFEa-T B KB E .17
23 107-71301 PIPE CONNECTOR B HATHER » 1
24 BT-0800402-EA Q1L TUBE Fa-7 0.45
25 107-32708 CORD GUIDE — MEER 1
26 S5-5121070-GF SCREW 3716-28 L={0 WG 3/ 18~28 L=10 T
27 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE sy Fa-J D=3XE 0.15
28 107-80802 LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR TR AE 1
28 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT LEOEESR T oL - 1
30 10727162 FILTER B ASM. DxlbF—B ) 1
3 O7TEr0s FILTER CASE TAE—T X 1}
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP D —F e (1)
33 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVCIR MAGNET [ (i)
34 10727303 FILTER DA s — ]
35 107-39208 FILTER PACKING 24—y 1)
38 10753007 FILTER PLATE T AR Iy
37 $M-5021000-TF SCREW FHals §
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE T Jus BT 1
a9 SM-5061240-3C SCREWMS L=12 mdal MB L=12 2
40 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE D Fa-~Td D=3 X5 L.
41 ER00H040T-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa— JERas 7
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L #hEttal B 2
43 B2534-012-000 GASKET S 4
44 210-54803 BALL EOMEEAE S &
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW S RSl 2
45 BT-0500300-EQ GIETUBE DLET Fa-d D=3 X5 [P
47 BT-0600402-EA Ol TUBE Foa-Tf 0,28
48 C0-2520000-00 OIL WICK SERES 0.5%
48 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT aH FTEHo 1
] 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B fesmo ) MBEZ B 1
B SM-8050802Z-TP SCREWNSX08 =8 SETUREE MBE X D07 L =H I
52 D2611-556-B00-A CABLE HOLDER o=t i
53 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE Fa-TF 5.04
54 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND i TR il
55 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE DR $.16
56 CQ-Z02000600 HITWIGK S ]
57 B1848-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) SioEDEREHT B 1
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER BN L A A i
58 $8-5081210-8p SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 Fraly 1/8-44 L=12 1
80 WR-0320501-5C WASHER M3 s 32X 7 X005 3
51 107-33608 SYING STAND FOLT, UPPER fostdir= il | PR T
52 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT UFPER EEE o)L () WA 1
£3 SM-4040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Heupial M4 X007 L =8B
84 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT STEEA I T 1
85 10702207 FELT EaL il 1
6 105-27901 FECY o L 1
&7 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK SHNER 0.25
48 107-34209 FELT FLBEI I 1
a9 BT-0500300-E0 OlL TUBE DLy Fa- 0=3X35 0.65
70 RT-0500800-50 OIL TUBE L& Fa~T =3XE 5.13
I T07-73000 FELT T EAS e
72 BT-0800802-E0 URETHANE TURE 8X8 TRANSPARENT DLEFa—7 B X3 FEH 0.4
73 RO-DB881801-00 RUBBER RING O U 1
74 SM-9081050-8E SCREW TR~ i
75 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 THEEHFEA, M5 1
76 EA-9500B02-00 CABIFEAND 150 FEIOE TEU z
77 S0-1680701-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F o —EEER LD 1
78 107-48807 SPRING 1A TEEIER 1
79 101-28701 PRESSER SPRING FEDRE LI i
a0 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-703 R R B0 1




20.6RANG SWITCH COMPONENTS

g e EEER R
TErERTT S o SLLERAE
DB v TR

.~ // o
/@ P i
P

T
3\3 - /,//f
i =
\p/

REF.ND NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Oty
1 55-7120640-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 WERD 3-16-28 L =8 v
2 400-84611 BRANG SWITCH ASM. BEZ- wF () 1
3 400-58057 CABLE_COVER T—RAI— 1
4 $8-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TRy 3.168—-23 L=10 2



REF.NG NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION =& Qty
1 400-63828 AR APPARATUS (R) ASM. TPEE (R #E i
2 400-62827 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (R) ASM. EhER (R) 8 {1}
3 400-59558 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (R) g (R} (i)
4 GAK-2901000C ELBOW B g YaEE B (TILiR) (h
5 1K-0246101-00 . 10P CONNECTOR j No¥wd 10¢ (1)
[ ANU-645%7 CONNECTOR NoIS7 T4P & [S)]
7 HK-0348400-04 TERMINAL, FEMALE AAH—ZT N (183
8 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE #EREF o (0.2
9 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE fERF 2 —T (0.2)

10 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa— (1.3)
1% BT-0500401-58 TUBE Ta—7 (1.3
12 BT-0600401-£8 TUBE Fa-7 (1.3}
13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-—7 (1.3
14 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fo-T (1.3)
15 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 (1.3)
6 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AA A B 1770
17 BT-0200121-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 2X1.2 UMYy Fo—d OB 22X 1R (0.4}
18 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) DA AT (1) (33
18 HX-0028500-0A WIRE MARK(2) O Ap =2 (E) &3
20 HX-0028500-0B WIRE MARK(3) DA A —24 (3) (1
71 FRO0Z8500-0C VIRE MARKA) A T—¥—=7 (4} (1)
22 HX-0028500-CD WIRE MARK(S) Dp—< % (B) 4}
23 HX-0028500-0F WIRE MARK (7) T ——27 (7) (3)
24 HX-0029500-0G WIRE MARK(8) DA -T2 (8] (3)
25 HX-0029500-0H WIRE MARK(9) B r—g—2 [8] (1)
""" 96 X-0029500-0K WIRE MARK(B) A=~ —% {B] [
27 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK(C) DA -T2 [G] (3
28 PJ-3030400-08 . JOINT BEI - (0
29 SK-3415001-3E SCREW D=4.1 =50 AR D=4 1 L=50 4
30 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. T T L—y ) 1
3 PF-G582170-A0 FILTER REGULATOR AT EUEFL L [
3z BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7F (1)
33 400-36723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLAT T T LA L R R TR (1)
34 GAK-28011000 NIPPLE T (1)
35 - GAK-28009000 ELBOW G4 IEFE A LI (1
TEB SM-3067001-5B SCREWME =10 TnEs ME =10 )
37 SK-34825601-SF WOOD SCREW D=4.5 =25 AL D=4 8 L =285 2

e
[t




REF.NO NOTE PART NO g # Qty
1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER R I Z
2 107-40900 RUBBER BRI Ay 4
3 105-29906 SET NAIL LEHET 3
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. bR () 2
5 107-42005 SPACER ANR——T1) Z
8 105-39006 SET NAIL ST 4
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION bsiiEg 2
8 107-35306 TABLE F— 1
g 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, R G 1

10 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.41=18 IARBE D=2 4 L =186 8
i§ 400-25299 OILPOT JOINT R 1
12 243-70003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER T 1
13 $8112-220-000 Ol SEAL BHREA = 1
14 400-25300 Ol POT ST A 1
15 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 ARl M3XO0. 5 L=14 4
16 NA-B030001-50C NUT M3 NEFYR M3 X0 5 &= 4
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING MR SRty 8
18 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 FEFE 3, 2XT7 X005 4
19 107-435656 BELT COVERLEFT A BRI ) T 1
20 #01 107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) NI F (U E) SNLTE 1
21 SS5150510-GP SCREW 15/64-28 1 =5 FEARL ThHh. B84—28 L=5 3
22 400-59654 BELT COVER AU () 1
23 #01 A00-59695 BELT COVER AR (B E s 1
24 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Il 11.684-40 L= 5 1
25 #i 107-55205 BELT COVER CLIE} VI s =) 1
25 #01 SK-3482508-5C WOOD SCREWD=4.8 L=25 AALD D=4, 8T =05 i
NOTECEE ) #01..FORJE JER

L
2




23 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

r e
Ffeil (H

1 -
- - | ;
=) i rany i
-~ s - }/—j/g _____ 4 \
i 2 | e
! g !
; o @1 i
| u ‘
\ 1 10 '
i | 5
{ Gy y |
|
| o
| | s
| b ‘a‘@@ --------- 12
| H__"‘\ i !
| i
. 4 : 7 14 |
‘ R | !
| ] !
{ ‘ | !
|
| >
_ 9
,® @ w W I ‘
1 _“——HS_—’;’/// : o i i
: ] } | 519 “
'] | / ‘ Z5y—19 |
| | —
| L @H—20 l
! 25— 18 L
;

REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION =2 Oty
1 229-3035 THREAD STAND ASM. FHRuUTEE () !
2 229-3110¢ SPOOL RETAINER FEETRNUED (23
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SIS R {2}
4 229-30003 SPOOL REST CUSHION PNt W | L (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST SEpERIm 2

—5 T~ SMB0BT8I0-5C SCREWWMG =16 TR MO E=18 TR
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT KU TERGTER {2}
8 229-21408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP I THEEIL ()
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM FOT TR (1)

10 225-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER MUTHE (B o ey
T gzesstaeT SPOOLREST HOD JOINT Eoyvire e - T T T
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Heupals MB L=14 (23
13 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 AEru s M5 (2
14 226-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER FALTHE (F) {1y
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. BUTHE G - (1)
f%‘*‘”_ '''''''' WS-O5TI002-KN — SPRING WASHER HhgE 5, 1K 9. 2 X mey 0 2
17 NM-5050001-SE NUT M5 FEFvh MG (2}
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 rEFy R MIBX T, B VR (1
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 s €3]
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FapEs 16, 4X 28 8X3 = (1)

- 34 -




Z4.GAUGE COMPONENTS

o VBB

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g & Qty
1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. & D HfiE 1
2 400-58071 THROAT_PLATE £HR !
3 55-2110915-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Al 11..64-40 L =8 5 2
4 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT MUIDBELEE () A= 1
5 #07  107-01803 SLIDE PLATE RIGHT RO BOIE (A) 1
B 107207902 SUIDE PLATE LEFT RUPEDR (75) 1
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. HEOE #) 1
8 SM-58040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 AErhibs M4 L=4, 8 (1
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A A ‘ 1

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FREYCRIL (1
LE 400-58049 AUXILIARY COVER TEET— 1
12 5M-1040750-TF SCREW M4 [=7 Ml M4 L =7 2
13 58-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 TRt 11..64-40 L =9 5 ?
14 401 400-64353 FEED_DOG EOE (R !
15 400-58070 FEED_DOG 0 g 1
i #07 40062827 FFED_DOG EOW CGORAD 1
NOTE(Z) #01...CPTIONAL PARTS FI s
#02..FOR JE - B




25.ACCESSCRIES PARTS COMPONENTS

18

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty

1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX {7 R ok i

2 #01 220-33008 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RSA 1~ (O 1

k! B0110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE Ro = (2 1

4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL RS0 1) 1

5 400-52256 PANEL THREAD GUIDE 10 JUFEER 1

3 MOF-RXT600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO. 1{600CT) FILwZd AT ND, 1T {800 CCH T

7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. L 1

8 400-53937 ADJUST _GAGE HEmy- i

g 400-52262 THREAD GUIDE PIN SHEEPIER

10 NS-8620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 REFwhk 31632 1
19 11073703 RUBHER CUSHION RS o

12 ¥ 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FILERE s (O—Lw MEED 1

13 SM-4040601-3C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AUl M4 X0 7 L =8 1

14 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 EEESINER, M4 1

15 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER @S M4 1

6 729-33303 HEAD COVER e IvATAeS 1

17 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 AEFwhk 15..64~28 1

18 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD M e8RSy 3 B 1

19 D7102-245-E00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE HHRR ST AR i

20 BT-0620520-Z0 HOLDER COVER o - 0.02

Y §5-7110/16-P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NFERG T1./884-40 L=/ i

22 107-74701 PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE J R AT (AR 1

23 §1.-40410814-SC SCREW M4 L=10 EEamm-Vval M4 L=10 2

24 #0272  400-25026 KNEE SWITCH ASM. AA LB vF (5 1

25 02 SK-3514000-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 #iA& D=5. 1 L=40 ?
] ity MA-0115320-00 STAPLE iy A

27 MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 # 134-3656 #140-~-2 1

28 400-26820 SYNCHRONIZER ASM aririmt =]

29 400-64512 RELAY CORD F ASM. THECI— R () 1

NOTE(8E)

#01 . EXCEPT JA
#02..FOR DLKNEE SWITCH TYPE

o A EHHERR <
DL BA-T wFiEi




26, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS {1}

wp - UiE—EE (1)
Wal kl ng foof 1' % K Q‘?‘L % ﬁ i &
IHUE
Rei. Mo| Pari No Raf.bo| Part No. |Ref.Na| Bart Mo, |Raf. Mol Part feo. |Ref. Mof Pert No. JRef Na| Part No. |Raf. Mai Parl HNe. Ref. Mol Part No.
resser oa 5 107- 45354 ] 107-4638 R 54
reeage T 107.44653) 2 |[107-11782 107-11861| 4 jro7.risso— o107 d848A An SRTARART 1 S 14 |107-1208%
Rof.No| Part No. 8 107-456851 12 107~ 486G ¥01
St:ndgrd
15 [1o7-12552 - P n I J— O —
ﬁg@ <P
%— 16 |107-58455 o2 i i . — - o .
7 07-128814 @ e —_— —_— e — ] reree
% m = s os
18 107-1274540 —aman _— PR —_— _ -
T .. &2,
*01- - With out groove
BELSAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sew ng starf.
BLEHCAPRHCCVBIER
*02- - For overl apped sections of material.
E S
Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections,
Intermedi ate type between 10712552 and 10712651,
R TEUHERTEGMEYA/, 10712552L107 1265 10FHS(T
*03 - -For overl apped sections of material.
R
To be used when overl apped sections cannot he smpothly fed.
ARTOEYBIAZVELER
*(4---For |ight-weight sponge.
Boadvy
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge.
AT VEQENENE SRHIER
*05:-For heavy-wei ght sponge.

BizdiyyH
To be used for
SOENEOE RN IZEH

further resilient materials.




REF.NO NOTE PART NG DESCRIP TION i Oty
1 40711853 FEED FOOT ASM. ff hee e (f;«a; 1
2 107-14752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) EOEDLAE ] !
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT EOBHAERLR ) i
4 10711950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. LEFT ENERFBAE (8 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ENTAEVAHR 3TU D
7 iU7-45453 FEEDING FOOT (FIPINGE) 4MM &DEJ\J(E TH AU i
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (BIPING) SMM ROBICEIH BEL) GE) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (FIPING) MM ‘%oi}w HdOm 8=U 3 !
8 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU ﬁgbﬁé mNAEAE 330 GE) 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU B ZEAZ/r v IdE 430 (8 1]
9 107-46550 FEENING FOOT (PIPING) SMM ADIY LDED. AR BT GH) i
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (FIPING) 6MM ADJU 20O BEZ I PR 630 (D 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. EOE GEEL) # 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. HOT B #8 1
15 407-125562 PRESSER FOOT ASM. wmhE E 1
18 107-58456 PRESGER FUOT ASM, RO (RAEED W T
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM B0 TR (D ]
18 0712750 RESSER FOOT, URETHANE ENELAE D 1

i

4]

[
:




2ETABLE OF EXGHANG!NG GAUG"‘“ PARTS (2}

e e
N e
T
Walking §aoof i) ]
EEYR . %
- : Y o g o =g
Rof Mei Part Mo, [Raf, No| Past Mo, JRef, Mof Part No, iRef. Ne| Part Ho Raf . Ma| Part fo. iRef. Mel Part No. |Rei. Nel Part Rof  KNei Part Bo
Presser foot 5 107-45354 ] HOT7-46352
BLR 1 [O7-11653 2 [ov-11v82 2 |1e7-13&s81| 4 [i067-1:850 ? Jg;jigggg 11 ;g;:::::; 43 107‘"01:;354 14 [107-12087]
[Rot . Nof Part Mo, 23 FO7-48651 132 HO7-45665 85
% 5 10712858 —_— e @ --------- = E— e e =
*02
:& 18 t07-12888 E— s T b e h— e
S
1Y pnT-Avas0 Ad] ust and &
© EIE
18 107-4Y4580 — s — A P [ . _ o
19 |to7-47558 RS [
20 [107-47557 *04 *08
%’ 21 [107- 13085 o e — mmnsers e — — *O8
Feed dag Throat plate
L. L
1. Germ 2. 2rmm 1. gnm 2. 2rm 1. 0mm 1. Bom
’ Standard
Standard Far bold thraead|For fine thread -
A = £ & A R % K
Ref . No 22 22 24 _Ref.Nu 235
Fart No, 400-58070 400532627 dLO0-B4353 i Fart No 400- 58071
For machining Swing edge guide
T A L 8
1
i = = = 5
Dl s !
° | =
| |
. ) | |
lﬂwgfmﬂ'ﬁ;";g:f to Type 8 to ba machl ned|Type A te bs machl ned L .
. Ik r t | kI t - B
avakre to 8 waiu[&&gﬁ oot . o a Weﬁﬁﬂ;]gIHAOOY
Ral . Ne 28 27 28 28 a6
Part Mo 107- 12288 1GY-48358 107-13253 MAM- 1§2070A0 t07-35%868
*01 *Without groove.
LA T
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start
BAEPCAMBAC VBIESR
*02- - -Right-edge presser.
EREL
To be used to sew edges of materi al
TV EBNTZEAICHR
*03---Left-edge presser.
Eh#lz
To be used to sew edges of materi a!
TYYVERETEEACHES
*04 “For piping.
HAEv7R
To be used for general piping processes.
~RONA S ITRCER
*05 For piping.
HNAE TR
Permits adjustment of the needle position wiih respect to Ihe pips
HATCHT OB EEE RS T,
*“06 "Wide type.
BL<7
To be used when a sewing product cannot ba smoothly fed.

RAEVDEY FEVES

ICfER

P
5

i
(68
8]




T e

- 40 -

REF.NG NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION b Tty
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. wWEE G !
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE} BEEESLYE G 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT PO EES A A (8 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.LEFT EOBRERBAE GR 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) MM FEOBNEAE 3EL ) 1
B 107-45454 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM EEENA T H AU (#E) 1
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 5MM ORI VIR B2Y () 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM BOBIAEUIR BEU (48 1
g 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 3MM ADJU WhEEE PV AE A3 ) 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU EhREEE AR AEU (8 1
3! 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPINGT SRR AU FORBENRAEYTR BET GE) T
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) MM ADJU EOREE/IUvAH 63U G 1
13 107-12354 FEED £0QT ASM. EORE GBEL) H 1
4 107-12057 FEED EQQT ASM. EOR R 1
15 107-12850 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT HABASEAR (8 1
T8 107-12958 PRESSERFOOT LEFT WFERR AR Gl
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) MM HIERE O BE U 1
8 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM R 4TI 1
9 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) MM BEE BoUr A 1
20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT MM WAE BEUNMEVIH 1
21 T07-13055 FEED FOCT ASM, AL R 1
22 400-58070 FEED_DOG =D 1
23 400-62827 FEED_DOG BOW (AoRE) 1
24 400-64353 FEED_DOG ®EOW (H%RE) 1
25 400-58071 THROAT_PLATE $aF 1
78 107-12255 FEED FOOT ASM. EORE WMLEAYHE I
27 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. WAE MTEB) A 1
28 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. WAE (TR A)Y #8 1
29 MAH-152010A0 RULER BOEHE G 1
30 107-35885 FIXING BASE ASM. BOERRME () 1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
e
FART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF FARTNO PAGE REF
G5 = NO 2E B NO RE B NO B N
BP-6000000-00 23 15 1 £Q-2020000-00 8 B0 | NM-6030001-5C 32 16 | SB-1150008-00 18 1
BT-0200121-ER az 17 | CQ-2020000-00 8 81| NM-604000%-8D 18 18 | 8D-0470281-5P 21 14
BT-0400261-EA 30 55 | QG-2020000-00 8 72| NM-60400071.5N 4 44 | SD-0550212-TF 26 23
BT-0400251-EB 14 23 | ©Q-2020000-00 12 40| NM-8040003-SC 21 23 | SD-0840322-TF 4 62
BT-0400251-EB 14 28 | CQ-2020000-0C 12 41| NM-BO50001-SE 34 13 | SD.-0700332-SP 23 30
BT-0400251-E8 32 18 | CQ-2020000-00 12 42 | NM-BOB0001-SE 34 17 | SD-G720331-SP 24 3%
BT-0500300-E0 30 5| CQ-2020000-00 30 56 NM-B050001.5B 14 7| sD-0790203-5P 24 2
BT-0500300-E0 30 13 | ©Q-2020000-00 30 67 | NM-8080001-8D 14 8| SD-0791271-SP 25 12
BT-05G0300-E0 30 15 | C0O-2520000-00 8 71 | NM-5080001-SE 25 15 | 8D-0791271-SP 2 12
BT-0500300-E0 30 27 | CQ-2520000-00 3 73 1 NM-BUBO00T-SE 24 37| SD-0800345.TP 28 1
BT-0500300-E0 30 40 | ©Q-2520000-00 8 74| NM-608DOG1-SE 28 16 | $D-0800352-5P 25 25
BT-0500300-E0 30 48 | CQ-2826000-00 5 75| NM-BTB0511-SE 34 18 | SD-0800852-5P 25 26
BT-0500300-F0 39 65 | ©Q-2520000-00 8 78| NS-8110D310-SP 21 18 | $SD-0800352-SP 28 3
BT-05003C0-E0 30 70 CO-2520000-00 8 771 NS-6110310.5P 22 31| SD-0800402-TP 28 10
BY-0600401-ER 26 14 1 CQ-2520000-00 S0 48| NS-B110360-SP 22 i2 1 SD-0800426.TP 14 1z
BT-0600401-E8 32 10 | CS-0800818-SH 16 8 | NS-B8150430-SP 23 18 | 8D-0904201-TP 24 8
BT-0600401-EB 3z 11| €8-1201011-5H 16 22| NS-B150430-SP 25 13 ] SK-3241801.5C 33 10
BT-0600401-EB 32 12 | ©8-1201011-8H 24 25 | NS-5150430-SP 28 11 | SK-3415001-SE a2 28
BT-0800401-EB 32 13 | ©S-1501011-TH 8 2| NS-5150430-5P 28 14 | SK-3482500.5C 33 26
BT-0800401-EB 32 14 | ©S-1501011-TH &8 48 | NS-5150430-SP 36 17 | SK-3482501-SE 3z 37
BT-0800401-EB a2 15 | CS-1501011-TH 12 37 | NS-8150540.5P 28 3| SK-3514000-SC a6 25
BT-08004071-EB 32 32 NS-8150540-SP 28 4| SL-4041081-5C 38 23
BT-0600402-EA 10 21 | D2430-555-B00 22 15 | NS-6620310-SP 36 10| SM-1030801-3C 20 7
BT-0600402-EA 30 3| D2611-555-B00-A 30 52 $M-1030801-80C 20 9%
BT-0600402-EA 30 24| D3168-555.HOB 21 15 | PA-0800401-AC 20 3| SM-1040750-TP 35 19
BT.0800402-EA 30 47 | D3168-565-HOB 22 331 PA-2001507-AC 14 2| SM-1040804-8C 8 21
BT-0600402-EA 30 53 | D7104-245-E00 a6 18 | PA-2502006-00 35 1| SM-3030850-80 4 24
BT-06305620-Z0 38 20 | D7102-245-E00 36 19 | PA-3201004-00 25 181 $M-3031401-8E 33 15
BT-0800802-£0 30 17 PA-3202002-00 28 19 SM-4030801-5C 18 31
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 | EA-9500BOC-0G 30 21 | PA-4002003-00 24 32 | sM-4040801-SC 30 83
BT-0800802-E0 30 72 | EA-9500B00-00 20 80 | PC-015118E-00 256 20| SM-d040601-SC 38 12
B1111-563-000 2 30 | EA-9500B01-00 30 54 | PC-015118H-00 25 1| SM-4051405-SE 34 17
B1114.280.000 10 39 | EA-8500B02-00 25 27| PFE-0552170.A0 32 31| SM-4061001-SB 29 38
B1148-141-H00 10 82 | EA-9500B02-00 %0 78| PJ-3010851-04 24 33 | SM-6020452.TP 20 12
B1148-141-H00 10 52 PJ-3030400-06 32 28 | SM-8021000-TP 30 37
B1150-490-000 2 32 | GAK-A1503000 32 8| PJ-3040203-02 20 22 | BM-8030800-SP 16 2
B1215-804-000 18 8 | GAK-A1503000 32 9 | PJ-3040405-04 14 15 | SM-B030802-TP 14 21
B1308-055-000 4 5% | GAK-29009000 a2 35 | PJ-3040805.01 26 2| SM-BO40502-TP 14 14
B1309-055-000 4 80 | GAK-25010000 22 4| PJ-3040851-02 28 21| SM-8040552-TP 35 5
B1210-055-000 4 59 | GAK-29011000 a2 34 | PS-0200102-KH 22 17 | 5M-3040802-TP 14 11
812314-055-000 4 51 PS-0300082-KH 23 7| sMm-8040802-TP 14 19
B1504-210-000 26 13 | HK-0346101-00 32 5| PS-0400322-KP 10 17 | SM-8040802-TP 18 38
B1526-827-00G 8 58 | HK-0346101.20 26 28] PS-0500302-KH 24 28 | SM-8040802-TP 18 a7
B1848-122-00C 30 57 | HK-G34B8400-0A 32 7 PX-0151010-00 28 22 | SM-BU40BQ2TH a5 10
B3031-141-H0O 28 10 | HK-0348400-08 24 6| PX-0505010-00 26 3| SM-B041012-TP 8 17
B3126-352-000 21 12 | HX-00%2300-0A 14 20 SM-5041202-TP 16 8
B3129-012-A00 24 10 | HX-0015000-0J 2 35 | RC-0880711-KP 8 22 | 3M-B041802-TP 18 40 )
B3138-512-000 2 24 HX-0029500-0A 28 18 | RC-0850811-KP 12 13 | SM-B044500-8P 26 -
B3205-210-000 22 7 | HX-0020500-0A az 19 | RC-0850811.KP 28 9| SM-5050802-TP 26 12
B3207-210-000 22 16 | HX-0029500-08 14 16 | RC-0740811-KP a 67 | SM-8050802.TP 30 51
B2208-210-000 22 18 | HX-0029500-0B 14 24 | RC-0740811-KP 25 B! SM-B05t002-TP 3 43
B3211-210-000 22 10| HX-0028500-0B 32 30| RC-1200001-KP 23 3| SM-8051402-TP g 55
B3214-047-000 22 34 | HX-0029500-0C 14 17 | RC-1200001-KP 24 9| SM-B051402-TP 10 30
B3216-047-000 21 14 | HX-0029500-0C 14 25 | RE-D320000-KD 25 g | SM-6051402.TP 18 12
B3218-047-000 22 82 | HX-0029500-0C a2 21 RE-0400000-K0 g 12 ] SM-BOS1402-TP 18 21
B3418-552-000 8 83 | HX-0029500-0D 20 23 | RE-0400000-K0 10 15 1 SM-B051402-TP 18 3
B3510-019-000 2 45 | HX-0029500-0D 32 22| RE-D400000-KO 10 56 | SM-5051402-TP 24 15
B3520-245-000 30 16 | HX-0029500-0F 24 16 | RE-0400000-KO 18 14 | sMs051402.TP 26 7
B3521-245.000 30 14 | HX-0029500-0F 32 23 | RENS00000-KO 8 64| SM-5081202-TP 24 24
B3525-357-000 30 42 | HX-0029500-06 24 38| RE-D500000-KD 12 8| SM-B081210-5C pd oo
B3534-012-000 30 43 | HX-0029500-0G 32 24| RE-0500000-K0 17 44 | SM-B061210.8C 30 a9
B3538-112-000 28 24 | HX-D028500-0H 26 27 | RE-0500000-K0 12 45 | SM-80871552-TF 12 28
B8112-220-000 a3 13 | HX-0029500-0H a2 25 | RE-0500000-€0 23 8| SM-B081552-TP 12 a4
B8213-012-000 33 7 | HX-0029500-0K 25 23 | RE-0B000GG-KD 8 12 | SM-8061602-TP 8 34
B&228-125-000 30 9 | HX-0020500-0K 22 26 | RO-D61901-00 30 73| SM-B0E1602-TR 14 3
B8228-125-000 30 33 | HX-D029500-0L 25 24| RO-D982401-00 13 32 | SM-B0B1810-5C 24 5
BY101-552-000 36 1| HX-0029500-0L 32 27 1 RO-1182401-00 10 20 | SM-80B1650-TP 12 4
B9110-012-000 35 31 HX-0029500-00 28 17 | RO-1182401.00 10 55 | SM-8081802.TP 25 19
B9111-012-000 25 41 HX-0029500-00 32 18 | RO-2043101-00 4 34 | SM-B0G2002-TP 18 21
B9121-012-0A0 a8 7 RO-3122401-00 4 50 | BM-8062002-TP 18 5
MAH-15201040 40 29 | RO-3673501-00 18 17 | SM-8082502-TP 10 3
CM-3012000-01 ) 23 | MA-0115320-00 38 28 SM-5062502-TP 220
CQ-2600000-00 24 121 MC-3210014-00 6 81 SB-1100008-00 18 o | 8M-5081802-TP 24 34
C0-2020000-00 ) 23 | MC-3210014-02 38 27 | SB-1100010-00 18 10 | SM-8851002-TP 20 4
C0Q-2020000-00 8 24 | MDF-2X1800C0 38 8| SB-1150004-00 18 11 [ em-sa30402.7P a4 54




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

e
FART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
G 7 No e B NO E H N hE B NO

5M-8030402-TP 12 12 | S8-7080810-TP 4 43 1 WP-0851056-5H 22 8. 107-07750 4 41
SM-8040412-TP 16 6 | 55.7090910-TF 24 18 | WP-0740516-SF 12 14 107-07958 4 42
SM-8040412. TP 18 16 S8-7110340-SP 22 27 | WP-0B416801-8C 30 75 107-08008 4 A5
SM-8040412-TP 25 10| S58-7110510-8P 2 311 WP-1221016-5P 24 10| 107-0B105 & 1
5M-8040502-TF 4 54 { §3-7110510-8P 2 411 WP-1812616-3E 34 19 [ 107-08204 B 2
SM-8040802-TF 22 21 S8-7110510-8P 26 8| WS-0410002-KN 26 16 | 107-08303 4 18
SM-8040602-TP 22 6| S8-7110510-SP 33 24 | WS-0410002-KN 38 181 107-0846¢ =] 4
SM-8042012-TP 18 17 | 8S8-7110710-SP 36 21| WS5-0516002-KN 34 18 | 107-08501 5] 18
SM-8050502-TP 18 29 | S8-7110810-SF 10 12| WS-1842202-KR 34 20 107-08808 G &
SM-8050502-TP 18 40 | S§-7110810-5F 22 9| WT-0530002-KS 48 | 107-08807 8 7
SM-80505C2-TP 18 46 | S$5-7110810-TP 2 33 107-08807 a 45
SM-BOSOE12.TP g A0 1 88-T110910-TP 10 Z7 | 100-83003 22 3y 10708807 i GE
5M-8050602-TF B 39 ¢ SS-7110910-TF 10 &1 ¢ 101-09809 3 62 | 107-09004 2 38
SM-8050602-TF 8 41 | 88-7110810-TF 28 18| 101.09808 18 20 ] 107-091562 8 [
SM-80506802-TP 19 9 857110910-TP 26 21 | 1011121 18 121 107-09202 @ ki
SM-8050602-TP 22 21| 85-7110910-TF 26 251 101-12508 18 211 107-09350 [ 13
SM-8060552-TF 12 311 85-7111810-TP 8 61 101-12805 18 18 | 107-08400 <] 15
SM-8060602-TP 4 9| §5-7120840-8P 3 14 101-12704 18 18| 107-09608 6 18
SM-8060602-TF 4 111 §8-7120710-5P 8 51} 101-19907 10 38 | 107-09608 8 25
SM-8060802-TP 4 33 | $8-7121610-5P 2 2| 101-23701 30 79 | 107-06707 B 1
SM-8060802-TP 4 55 | 885-7121610-5P 2 11| 101-24204 22 35 | 107-08808 8 4
SM-8060602-TP 10 26 | S8-7121610-3P 10 1] 101-25803 30 121 107-098908 8 5
5M-8061212-TP 4 49 | 8§S-7121610-SP 10 49 | 103-20108 21 3| 10708905 a 7
SM-8080802-TF 4 7 ¢ 5S5-7620750-5P 10 41 103-20208 21 5| 10v-10002 2 g
SM-8080802-TP 4 131 $5-7621040-8P 22 36 | 105-02300 22 22 1 107-10101 8 10
SM-0040603-5P 18 22 | 85-7881750-TP 4 31 105-23702 4 39§ 107-10200 g 12
SM-8081050-5E 24 30| S5-8080410-TP 6 3| 105-27901 30 686 ¢ 107-10309 8 14
SM-2081050-SE 30 74 | 5S5-8080610-5P 18 15 | 105-39808 33 3| 107-10408 8 15
5Q-0000401-MZ 30 41§ $8-8000710-5P 10 50§ 105-39908 23 61 107-10507 8 18
5Q-1110401-MZ 4 25 | §8-8110422-TP 12 7| 1058-91709 4 56 | 107-10608 8 19
SQ-1150451-M2Z. 4 26 | $55-8110422-TR 16 9 : 107-00508 2 37 ] 107-10705 B 20
SQ-1150451-M2 18 33 | S8-8111610-5P 22 26 | 107-00706 2 8] 107-10804 i 3
S0-1150451-M2 18 38 | 5S5-8120740-5P 4 47 | 10701208 2 18 | 107-10804 8 17
5Q-1880701-MZ 30 77 | 85-8120740-5P [3 19 | 107-01308 2 17 | 107-10903 8 69
58-1110840-5P 18 35} S58-8120740-SP 8 24 | 107-01654 38 11 107-1G903 12 10
§8-2080710-TP 20 24 | 55-8120740-SP 8 66 | 107-01803 35 5 107-10803 12 ir
58-2110915-5P 35 3| 85-8120740-SP 23 19 107-01902 35 &1 107-10903 12 35
55-5080310-5P 20 21| 85-8150750-5P 30 19 | 107-02108 30 45 | 107-11000 8 21
$5-5060410-5P 16 36 | $S5-8160822-TF 4 16| 107-02207 30 65 | 107-11117 B 23
55-5090420-5F 21 27 | 55-8660410-5P 8 3| 107-02405 21 7| 107-11408 8 58
58-5150510-SP 33 21| $5-8B880410-5P 8 47 1 107-02553 21 2] 107-11653 35 7
88-6060220-5P 168 26 | 35-8660410-5P 12 38 | 107-02561 21 1 107-11883 38 1
S56-8080610-TF 18 41| S5-8880512-TP 4 5| 107-02803 21 4| 107-11653 40 y
85-6081210-3P 30 59 | 55-866081C-TP 10 290 | 107-02702 21 21 | 107-14752 38 2
88-6000510-TP 2 21| S5-8660610-TP 24 26 ] 107-02801 21 221 107117382 40 2
55-6080620-TP 22 23 | 55-8660810-TP 8 27 | 107-03108 21 26 | 107-11851 38 3
58-6110480-57 2 38 1 55-8661012-TP 12 22 | 107-03205 21 241 10711851 40 3
S§5-6110810-TP 10 6| S58-8681650-TF 4 4| 107-03504 21 17 | 107-11950 38 4
S$5-6110810-TP 18 24 107-03452 22 13 1 107-11850 40 4
55-81106830-TP 8 53 | TA-0750704-RO P 34 1 107-03602 22 1F 10712067 38 14
85-8111010-TF 35 13| TA-1050504-R0 2 18 | 107-03601 22 3| 107-12057 40 14
88-6111140-5P 2 49 | TA-1250408-R0 2 3| 107-08700 22 4| 10712255 40 26
58-6111140-5P 18 16 1 TA-1250504-R0 2 36 | 107-03809 22 141 107-12364 38 13
58-6121010-3P 2 5 | TA-1450404-R0 30 1] 107-03908 22 51 107-12354 40 13
$5-6121010-58 2 8 | TA-2050408-R0 2 6| 107-04005 22 19| 107-12552 35 2}
55-6121010-5P 2 14 | TA-2050408-R0 2 28 | 107-04104 22 28 | 10712582 38 15
$5-6121010-5P 2 27 107-04153 22 28 | 107-12651 38 17
55-6121010-5P 8 45 | WP-0320501-5C 21 25 | 107-04401 4 1| 10712750 38 18
58-6121010-SP 21 28 | WP-0320501-3C 30 80 | 107-04500 4 2| 107-1285¢ 40 15
55-8121010-SP 24 4| WP-0320801-5C 33 18 1 107-04808 2 44 1 107-120568 40 16
58-6121010-SP 30 26 1 WP-0371016-5D 14 22§ 107-04757 4 6 107-13058 40 21
§3-6121010-8P 31 41 WP-0371016-5D 24 18 | 107-04807 22 20 1 10713253 40 28
58-6121050-8P 8 18 | WP-0430800-SC 36 14 | 107-04955 4 8| 107-13501 8 85
55-6121860-SP 10 28 | WP-0450000-5D 6 22 | 107-04983 4 10| 107-137686 8 26
55-6123010-5F 2 12 1 WP-0450801-8D 14 18 | 107-05002 4 12| 107-13808 B 31
S5-6151412-TP 12 91 WP-0450546-5P 26 18 | 107-05408 4 17 1 107-13807 8 33
55-6151440-8P G 14 | WP-05206856-3A 22 25| 107-05608 4 28 § 107-14004 8 35
55-6151440-5P 25 5| WP-0531001-8C 22 24 | 107-05608 4 300 107-14103 8 36
S556-6151440-SP 25 17 | WP-0B12056-5D 14 9t 107-05754 4 28| 107-14202 8 37
88-8151440-5P 28 6| WP-0821016-3D 25 22 | 107-06315 4 53 | 107-14301 il 44
§5-68152440-5P 8 101 WP-0821016-SD 28 25 | 107-08703 4 18 | 107-14400 ] 42
58-6621220-3P 4 19 | WP-0621016-SH 18 521 107-07188 4 37 | 10714509 8 30
S8-7080510-TP 8 6| WP-06841601-8D 25 214 107-07208 4 45 | 107-14608 8 32
S8-708Q510-TP B3 i1 | WP-0641801-SD 28 23§ 107-07305 4 48 | 107-14806 8 48
58-7080520-TP 2 25 | WP-0851056-8H 18 50 i 107-07602 4 40 | 107-14905 8 50

~
- A5 -




NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS

iy
PART NO  PAGE REF PART NO FAGE REF PART N PAGE REF BART NO PAGE REF
BB = NO SE = NO SE = ONO S B NG

107-15001 5] 52 107-27204 a0 8 107-45557 4{ 7 213-37902 25 9
10716258 5] &4 10727204 30 32 0745651 a8 g 21379003 35 12
107-15508 23 g 107-27303 30 34 10745651 40 g 214-38500 i8 T8
107-15605 23 14 107-28400 19 13 107-45800 2 40 214-40508 16 14
107-15704 8 57 107-28509 16 8 107-45300 4 20 2256-03203 2 20
107-15802 23 12 107-28508 18 10 107-46352 38 g 225-83403 20 10
107-16009 28 2 107-28707 19 12 10748352 40 9 229-01805 z 80
107-16108 23 17 107-28808 24 7 107-46451 38 10 ¢ 228-07802 24 7
107-16207 23 18 107-28905 24 5 107-48451 40 10 229-08909 8 28
107-16504 ] 59 107-28010 24 1 107-46550 a8 iy 229-30309 34 14
10716603 23 21 107-29218 24 3 107-46550 40 11 229-30358 34 1
107-17007 23 11 107-296806 24 20 10746660 ag 12 229.20408 a4 14
1G7-17058 23 4 107-29754 24 14 107466580 40 12 229-30507 34 B
10717668 12 2 107-28852 24 21 107-46700 12 81 228-30855 34 15
107-17808 12 4 107-30109 24 23 107-48907 a0 78 228-30705 24 ¥
107-179C8 12 15 107-30613 24 13 107-47111 a0 29 229-30804 34 5
107-18005 12 24 107-30703 24 29 107-47350 40 17 229-30003 34 4
107-18005 12 36 107-31008 24 11 107-47458 40 18 229-31000 34 3
107-18153 12 25 107-31404 30 2 10747558 40 19 229-31109 34 2
107-18153 12 33 107-31701 2 29 107-47657 40 20 | 228-31807 34 1
10718203 12 18 107-32204 2 46 107-48002 4 57 | 228-31406 34 a
107-18302 23 13 107-32402 Kl 48 107-4810C1 33 17 229-33006 36 2
107-18351 23 6 107-32800 30 50 107-48358 40 27 22933303 36 5
107-48401 10 31 107-32709 30 25 107-51303 a8 a8 229-51552 2
10718401 10 53 107-33004 30 4 107-52202 19 4 260-17400 10
10718500 12 43 107-33103 2 43 107-52301 19 5
107-18658 12 8 107-33509 10 258 107-52418 18 14 | 40011368 22 1
107-18906 12 11 107-33608 30 61 107-52467 19 3 400-24865 28 18
107-180086 28 8 107-33707 30 62 107-53002 30 1 400-25036 36 24
107-19052 12 18 107-33808 : 8 20 107-53002 30 36 400-252989 33 11
10718201 12 20 107-34118 20 B4 107-53150 35 4 ¢+ 400-25300 33 14
107-12300 12 23 107-34309 30 48 107-54802 4 33 | 400-25554 10 41
107-19508 12 28 107-34606 30 58 10754801 2 42 1 400-25555 10 44
10719656 12 21 107-34853 33 4 107-55155 33 20 AQ0-25558 10 45
107-19664 i2 19 107-35308 33 8 107-55205 33 25 400-25557 10 3
10719706 12 46 107-35868 40 30 107-55403 30 a8 400-25558 gl 48
107-19805 12. 47 107-35800 26 3] 107-55502 24 27 | 400-25561 25 2
107-18953 12 30 107-35858 26 5 107-55601 18 6 | A00-25582 2 28
107-195861 12 28 107-36007 26 1 1G7-58456 28 18 400-26820 els} 28
107-20001 12 32 107-36403 28 2 107-59603 18 21 400-27140 2 10
107-20209 10 1 107-36601 25 14 107-59603 35 12 400-27141 2 22
107-20357 10 2 107-36908 24 31 107-60304 30 20 400-27219 10 9
107-20407 10 7 107-37013 24 35 107-60502 30 28 | 400-27220 10 47
107-20506 10 10 107-37500 26 17 107-81203 18 17 1 400-27231 10 40}
107-20605 10 18 107-37768 26 22 107-61252 19 1 400-31233 ) 25 4
107-21009 10 19 107-37807 28 24 107-70402 18 22 400-31234 25 4]
107-21009 10 &4 107.-38755 26 26 107-70501 12 43 400-31235 25 7
107-21306 10 16 107-39200 30 10 10771251 4 26 400-33293 18 A
107-21800 10 35 107-39209 30 35 107-71269 4 35 | 400.38542 10 14
107-22007 10 23 107-39308 18 23 107-713014 20 23 400-38691 168 7
107-223563 18 26 107-39407 18 24 107-71508 a0 18 400-38722 32 30
107-22403 18 1 107-38506 8 70 107-72052 33 9 400-28723 32 33
107-22601 16 11 107-409800 33 2 107-73000 30 7t 400-52244 18 49
10722802 19 2 107-41007 4 14 107-74305 8 28 | 400-52246 25 11
107-22908 19 18 107-41106 21 16 107-74704 36 22 | 400-52249 26 20
107-23013 18 8 107-41452 21 L3} 107.756302 13 36 400-52251 a 78
107-23104 19 15 107-41502 21 20 1Q7-75500 4 27 400-52253 18 z
107-23203 19 7 107-41801 21 13 107-756089 4 52 400-52258 33 5
107-23302 19 19 107-42005 33 3 107-75658 4 51 400-52260 23 10
107-23401 19 20 107-42302 33 1 107-75807 28 5| 400.52252 36 2
107-23500 19 16 107-42856 2 15 107-76656 4 22 | 40D-52266 4 63
107-23708 18 27 107-43002 2 7 107-77308 2 18 400-52874 10 33
107-23807 18 28 107-43151 2 1 110-20401 4 22 400-58040 {4 5
107-23906 i8 30 107-43201 2 13 110-20500 4 24 400-58041 16 5
107-24201 18 34 107-43300 23 1 110-20604G 4 23 400-58042 15 11
107-24708 18 47 107-436586 33 19 110-44407 10 42 | 400-58043 18 35
107-24805 18 39 107-44208 10 24 113-73103 36 11 400-58044 16 a7
107-25158 18 42 107-44704 21 8 129-39708 20 15 400-58045 18 20
107-25307 10 8 107-44803 21 9 129-39807 20 16 400-58048 18 23
107-25604 18 44 107-44902 21 11 129-30008 20 17 400-58047 18 28
107-26107 18 7 107-45354 38 5 137-07500 12 38 400-58048 16 0
107-271058 30 7 107-45354 40 5 137-37804 10 A5 400-58049 25 11
107-27105 30 31 107-45483 38 8 137-55202 10 28 | 400-58050 8 27
107-27154 a0 8] 107-45453 40 8 A00-580401 168 9
107271682 30 30 107-45552 33 71 210-54903 360 44 A00-53082 12 1

- 43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTE

=51
PART NC PAGE REF PART NO FPAGE  REF PART NG PAGE REF BART NG PAGE  REF
e EN e ELE N B 5 ND E H NO

400-58053 2B 12
400-58054 10 34
400-58058 28 7
400-58058 25 16
400-58057 a 3
400-58058 1B 3
400-58059 16 52
400-58052 14 40
400-58063 14 3
400-58064 14 4
400-58055 20 3
400-53086 2 2
400-58087 260 5
400-53068 20 &
400-58059 20 8
400-58070 35 15
400-58070 a0 22
£00-58071 a5 2
400-58071 40 25
£00-56154 14 &
400-58135 16 4
£00-58136 18 33
400-58137 18 39
400-58142 18 25
400-58143 28 15
400-58144 10 5
400-58145 10 37
400-58148 16 13
400-58149 16 10
400-58150 16 19
A00-58151 16 a4
A0D-58152 14 1
" 400-58153 12 17
400-59025 18 4
400-59049 16 29
400-59559 32 3
400-59684 33 22
A00-59685 33 23
400-62425 20 1
400-62426 20 13
400-62427 20 14
400-52428 20 18
A00-62428 20 20
400-52438 20 18
400-62827 35 16
40062827 40 23
£00-63827 32 2
400-53828 32 1
400-63937 35 8
£00-63901 18 45
400-63992 18 43
400-64213 16 41
400-64238 2 4
400-64240 23 5
A00-84553 35 14
400-64353 40 24
400-54512 36 29
400-54517 32 8
400-64519 4 3
400-84611 31 2

- 44 -




<z
Lid
=

&5

- 4b






11| 45

JUKI CORPORATION

MARKETING & SALES HQ.
8-2-1,KOKURYO-CHO,GHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182-8855 JAPAN
PHONE{81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX{81)3~3430-4909

Copyright© 2007 JUKI CORP,
FEOHNTERN TER. WETIILE
2L ET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

A e

JUKI rtast

T 182-8655 HEHMATEER 801 EEEY
TELOG-3480-1111( 4£F; ) TEL03-3480-2357.23580 & f 7 )L o 2 ) FAX.O3-3430-4908

HEL RS, JHEBE
To order or for further
information,

{please contast:

M=V X MIERFEEHFIEL (TETIEAS Y,
*The description covered in this parts list Is subject to change for improverment of the commodity without notice,
IO YR MF 2007 F 9 ARAOBERERTEELLDTT,
#Thig parts list Is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of Seotember 2007,
Printed in Japan

P ot At A e ot P et e P P e e s






